

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 464 OF 2005

KABITA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARILAL PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Manish P.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Amitab Naryandra,Adv.

Ms. Manoj Madhavan,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ke back the It is stated that the respondent is willing to ta
e parties petitioner to save the marriage. Let learned counsel for th
ent is proceed in the matter and see that if any amicable arrangem
worked out. It will be in the interest of the parties. Call the matter
after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master