

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 464 OF 2005

KABITA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARILAL PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Amitab Narendra,Adv.
Mr. Manish P.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master